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WESTERN NEW YORK ARCHIVISTS 
2005 /2006  

Karen Lamson (fill-in for Heidi) 
E-mail: klamson@wnylrc.orq 

Heidi Bamford (leave of absence 
through 5/15/2007) 

Documentary Heritage Program 
4455 Genesee Street 
P.O. Box 400 
Buffalo, NY 14225-0400 
Phone: 633-0705 ext. 114 
Fax: 633-1736 
E-mail: hbamford@wnylrc.org 

S. Mary Anita Benecki, CSSF 
Villa Maria College 
240 Pine Ridge Rd. 
Cheektowaga, NY 14225 
Phone: 961-1807 (M-F a.m. ) 
E-mail: benecki@villa.edu 

Monsignor James F. Campbell 
St. Joseph Cathedral 
50 Franklin St. 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: 854-5855 
Fax : 854-5861 
E-mail : 
campbell@buffalocathedral.orq 

Kathleen DeLaney 
Archivist 
Canisius College 
2001 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY 1 4 2 0 8 ~ ~  BW* 
Phone: 888-2916 
E-mail: delaneyk@canisius.edu 

S. Patricia Dombrowski, FSSJ 
Immaculate Conception Convent 
5286 South Park Ave. 
Hamburg, NY 14075 
Phone: 649-1205 
Fax : 649-5958 
E-mail: FSSJ@aol.com 

Dennis Frank 
University Archives 
St. Bonaventure University 
St. Bonaventure, NY 14778 
Phone: 716-375-2322 
E-mail: dfrank@sbu.edu 

Janet Guda 
Trocaire College Archives 
360 Choate Ave. 
Buffalo, NY 14220 
Phone: 827-2434 
Fax : 828-6102 
E-mail: gudaj@trocaire.edu 

S. Ann Louise Hentges, SSMN 
Sisters of St. Mary of Namur 
657 Colvin Blvd. #404 
Kenmore, NY 14217 
Phone: 876-1689 (h) 

847-5500 (Catholic Ctr) (MTW) 
E-mail: archives@buffalodiocese.orq 

S. Margaret Mary Hughes, RSM 
Mercy Center 
625 Abbott Rd. 
Buffalo, NY 14220 
Phone: 825-5531, ext. 423 (w) /316 (h) 
Fax : 826-1518 
E-mail: margareth@bflorsm.com 

S. Kenneth Mondrala, CSSF 
Felician Sisters Archives 
600 Doat Street 
Buffalo, NY 14211 
Phone: 892-4141, ext. 135 
E-mail : 

S. Clare McMaster, OSF 
St. Elizabeth Motherhouse 
115 East Main Street 
Allegany, NY 14706 
Phone: 716-373-0200 
E-mail: ARCHIvE@FSALLEG.org 

Deaconess Eunice Foote S. M. Gerald Peterson, FSSJ 
(Archivist Eastern District/Lutheran Immaculate Conception Convent 
Church Missouri Synod) 5286 South Park Ave. 
10 Ellicott Ct., Tonawanda, NY 14150 Hamburg, NY 14075 
Phone: 692-2445 Phone: 649-1205 

Fax : 649-5958 
E-mail: Geriarch@hotmail.com 

[OVER) 



S. M. Joanette Rutkowska, FSSJ S. Mary Kathleen Duggan, GNSH 
Hilbert College Archives D'Youville College Archives 
5286 South Park Avenue 
Hamburg, NY 14075 
Phone: 649-7900 (w) 

S. Mary Serbacki, OSF 
Sisters of St. Francis Archives 
4421 Lower River Road 
Stella Niagara, NY 14144 
Phone: 754-4312, ext. 9737# (w) 

754-4311, ext. 9658# (h) 
Fax : 754-7657 
E-mail: serbacki@intotem.net 

Wanda M. Slawinska 
Curator', Fronczak Room 
Butler Library 207 
Buffalo State College 
1300 Elmwood Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14222-1095 
Phone: 878-6208 

S. Marie Stachowiak, FSSJ 
Immaculate Conception Convent 
5286 South Park Ave. 
Hamburg, NY 14075 
phone: 649-1205 
fax: 649-5958 

S. Verona Weber, OSF 
Sisters of St. Francis Archives 
4421 Lower River Road 
Stella Niagara, NY 14144 
Phone: 754-4312, ext. 9737# (w/p.m.) 

754-4311, ext. 9658# (h) 
Fax: 754-7657 

Susan Witt 
Episcopal Diocese of WNY Archives 
1114 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14209 
Phone: 881-0660 (w) 

648-1337 (hi 
Fax : 881-1724 
E-mail: archives@episcopalwny.orq 

S. Marygrace, DC 
Sisters of Charity Hospital Archives 

320 Porter Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14201 
Phone: 829-8155 
E-mail: dugganm@dyc.edu 

S. Martin Joseph Jones, SSMN 
Archives: Western Province SSMN 
909 W Shaw Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76110 
Phone: 817-921-3091 

Linda K. Nowakowski 
(Diocesan Archives volunteer) 
67 Theresa Drive 
Cheektowaga, NY 14227 
Phone: 674-7995 

S. Suzanne Rodriguez, SSJ 
Sisters of St. Joseph Archives 
10324 Main St. 
Clarence, NY 14031 
Phone: 759-6454, ext. 23 
Fax : 759-6415 
E-mail: srodriguez@ssjbuffalo.orq 

S. Angela Szabo, SSS 
Sisters of Social Service Archives 
296 Summit Ave. 
Buffalo, NY 14214 
Phone: 834-0197 

2157 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY 14214 
Phone: 862-1320 
sistermarygrace3@yahoo.com 


